TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MATERIAL AND FINISHES
Insulator: Glass-filled DAP, type SDG-F, black
color, UL 94V0.
Contacts: Precision machined copper alloy.
Contact Plating: 0,000030 inch (0,76 microns) gold
plate over nickel plate.
Shells: Aluminium alloy, golden brown

CIVAC® WITH FLANGE F63
CIVAC® WITHOUT FLANGE
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 6  7
EXAMPLE CIVAC 11 M/M 316 M K63A - S****
STEP 1
CIVAC – Circular Vacuum Connector
     STEP 7
Consult factory
    STEP 6 – FLANGE TYPE
0A(S)  –  without flange
A = Shell in aluminium steel
S = Shell in Stainless steel
 Consult factory for panel thickness
K63A(S) - with flange
F63A(S) - with flange
K63 : Flange DN63 - ISO-K equipped with one
size 11 or one size 19 connector.
F63 : Flange DN63 - ISO-F equipped with one
size 11 or one size 19 connector.
A : Flange in aluminium alloy
S : Flange in stainless steel
 Consult factory for another flange dimensions
STEP 2 – HOUSING SIZE
11 – Size 11 Housing
19 – Size 19 Housing
STEP 3 – GENDER
First letter is mounted outside Vacuum equipment
M/M Male/Male
F/F Female/Female
M/F Male/Female
F/M Female/Male
STEP 5 – SERVICE CLASS
O – Standard
M – EMI/RFI Shielded: consult factory.
STEP 4 – SIZE CONTACT ARRANGEMENT*
Size 11 Housing Size 19 Housing
316 – 3 size 16 312 – 3 size 12
420 – 4 size 20 512 – 5 size 12
520 – 5 size 20 712 – 7 size 12
722 – 7 size 22 716 – 7 size 16
822 – 8 size 22 916 – 9 size 16
922 – 9 size 22 920 – 9 size 20
 1220 – 12 size 20
 1822 – 18 size 22
 1920 – 19 size 20
 2922 – 29 size 22
* See Front Runner Series Product Catalog for detailed dimensional information.